
Current Playing Day

GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2012-04-01

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics

J20 SM-slutspel

HV 71 - Rögle BK31/03 4-0 (1-0,1-0,2-0)  781 Frölundaborg Isstadion

MODO Hockey - Linköpings HC31/03 4-5 (1-2,1-0,2-2,0-1)  430 Frölundaborg Isstadion

MODO Hockey - Rögle BK01/04 2-4 (1-2,1-1,0-1)  320 Frölundaborg Isstadion

HV 71 - Linköpings HC01/04 2-3 (2-0,0-1,0-1,0-1)  753 Frölundaborg Isstadion



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Fish, Christopher 71  6  10 6  4  4 7:21 FLHC

Nyström, Erik 9  8  9 5  4  0 9:52 FMODO

Kinisjärvi, Markus 9  5  9 4  5  12 6:33 FVIK

Zaar, Daniel 17  7  8 5  3  8 5:64 FRBK

Hari, Janos 36  8  8 5  3  37 5:85 FMODO

Öhman, Victor 92  6  8 3  5  0 6:26 FLHC

Fröberg, Linus 33  6  8 3  5  18 7:57 FFBK

Bäckman, Mattias 12  6  8 2  6  4 7:28 DLHC

Görtz, Max 23  6  7 4  3  0 9:79 FFBK

Modigs, Markus 32  6  7 3  4  2 6:410 FLHC

Martinsson, Eric 2  7  7 1  6  39 10:411 DRBK

Netterberg, Pontus 24  6  6 5  1  0 5:112 FHV71

Jigmalm, Victor 41  6  6 3  3  2 6:313 FLHC

Dyk, Sebastian 45  6  6 3  3  2 2:214 FHV71

Vesterholm, Pathrik 21  5  6 2  4  6 4:615 FMIF

Hultström, Linus 4  6  6 2  4  4 6:216 DLHC

Wemmenborn, Axel 24  7  6 2  4  2 3:617 FRBK

Krüger, Måns 49  8  6 2  4  6 6:718 FMODO

Westerholm, Ponthus 86  5  5 3  2  4 4:619 FMIF

Lundberg, Emil 19  4  5 2  3  4 4:620 FSSK

Svedlund, Linus 86  5  5 2  3  2 6:421 FVIK

Lindqvist-Hansen, Alexander 8  5  5 2  3  12 5:322 FRBK

Tholander, Jonathan 19  6  5 2  3  0 4:323 FHV71

Erdugan, Joakim 70  6  5 2  3  2 6:224 FLHC

Andersson, Calle 4  6  5 2  3  2 5:425 DFBK

AIK - AIK BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF

LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey RBK - Rögle BK

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK TIK - Timrå IK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Fish, Christopher 71  6  61 LHC F

Netterberg, Pontus 24  6  52 HV71 F

Zaar, Daniel 17  7  53 RBK F

Hari, Janos 36  8  54 MODO F

Nyström, Erik 9  8  5MODO F

Kinisjärvi, Markus 9  5  46 VIK F

Görtz, Max 23  6  47 FBK F

Cehlarik, Peter 5  1  38 LHF F

Höjbjerg, Mikkel 54  3  39 DIF F

Johansson, Jesper 14  3  3SAIK F

Olsson, Roger 4  5  311 MIF F

Westerholm, Ponthus 86  5  3MIF F

Dyk, Sebastian 45  6  313 HV71 F

Fröberg, Linus 33  6  3FBK F

Jigmalm, Victor 41  6  3LHC F

Modigs, Markus 32  6  3LHC F

Olofsson, Johan 8  6  3FBK F

Öhman, Victor 92  6  3LHC F

Skogh, Arvid 22  3  219 AIK D

Thelin, Joakim 10  3  2AIK F

Hjärpe, Björn 26  4  221 SSK F

Lundberg, Emil 19  4  2SSK F

Lööv, Viktor 28  4  2SSK D

Karlsson, William 71  5  224 VIK F

Lindqvist-Hansen, Alexander 8  5  2RBK F

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Bäckman, Mattias 12  6  61 DLHC

Martinsson, Eric 2  7  62 DRBK

Nylander Altelius, William 15  4  53 FSSK

Kinisjärvi, Markus 9  5  54 FVIK

Fröberg, Linus 33  6  55 FFBK

Öhman, Victor 92  6  5FLHC

Hedberg, Edvin 50  8  57 FMODO

Höjbjerg, Martin 13  3  48 FDIF

Burakowsky, Andre 15  5  49 FMIF

Nygård, Joakim 30  5  4FFBK

Vesterholm, Pathrik 21  5  4FMIF

Fish, Christopher 71  6  412 FLHC

Hultström, Linus 4  6  4DLHC

Modigs, Markus 32  6  4FLHC

Nermark, Joachim 21  6  4FLHC

Carlsson, Agust 10  7  416 FRBK

Wemmenborn, Axel 24  7  4FRBK

Krüger, Måns 49  8  418 FMODO

Nyström, Erik 9  8  4FMODO

Haga, Michael 16  3  320 FLHF

Tano, Anton 9  3  3FSAIK

Lundberg, Emil 19  4  322 FSSK

Emmerdahl, Jonas 80  5  323 DVIK

Lindqvist-Hansen, Alexander 8  5  3FRBK

Svedlund, Linus 86  5  3FVIK

AIK - AIK BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF

LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey RBK - Rögle BK

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK TIK - Timrå IK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Cehlarik, Peter1  75,00LHF F 5  1  3  4

Kinisjärvi, Markus2  40,00VIK F 9  5  4  10

Johansson, Jesper3  30,00SAIK F 14  3  3  10

Fish, Christopher4  25,00LHC F 71  6  6  24

Netterberg, Pontus5  25,00HV71 F 24  6  5  20

Olsson, Roger6  25,00MIF F 4  5  3  12

Skogh, Arvid7  22,22AIK D 22  3  2  9

Thelin, Joakim  22,22AIK F 10  3  2  9

Westerholm, Ponthus9  21,43MIF F 86  5  3  14

Jigmalm, Victor10  21,43LHC F 41  6  3  14

Lundberg, Emil11  20,00SSK F 19  4  2  10

Svedlund, Linus12  20,00VIK F 86  5  2  10

Messfeldt, Henrik13  20,00BIF F 17  2  1  5

Fröberg, Linus14  18,75FBK F 33  6  3  16

Görtz, Max15  18,18FBK F 23  6  4  22

Vesterholm, Pathrik16  18,18MIF F 21  5  2  11

Zaar, Daniel17  17,86RBK F 17  7  5  28

Öhman, Victor18  16,67LHC F 92  6  3  18

Hjärpe, Björn19  16,67SSK F 26  4  2  12

Bäckman, Mattias20  16,67LHC D 12  6  2  12

Åberg, Pontus21  16,67DIF F 46  1  1  6

Händemark, Fredrik22  16,67LIF F 31  2  1  6

Lindholm, Elias  16,67BIF F 19  2  1  6

Lillieström-Karlsson, David24  16,67AIK F 25  3  1  6

Lögdal, Douglas  16,67TIK F 46  3  1  6

AIK - AIK BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF

LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey RBK - Rögle BK

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK TIK - Timrå IK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Bäckman, Mattias 12  6  8 2  6  4 7:21 DLHC

Martinsson, Eric 2  7  7 1  6  39 10:42 DRBK

Hultström, Linus 4  6  6 2  4  4 6:23 DLHC

Andersson, Calle 4  6  5 2  3  2 5:44 DFBK

Forslund, Rasmus 5  7  5 2  3  12 3:55 DRBK

Skogh, Arvid 22  3  4 2  2  0 5:26 DAIK

Emmerdahl, Jonas 80  5  4 1  3  2 6:37 DVIK

Nielsen, Jonatan 51  6  4 1  3  0 5:18 DLHC

Bohman, Marcus 2  8  4 1  3  0 7:99 DMODO

Byström, Ludvig 28  8  4 1  3  4 7:1210 DMODO

Fagerudd, Marcus 6  3  3 1  2  0 3:311 DLHF

Widén, Fredrik 32  6  3 1  2  2 6:312 DFBK

Rönning, Alex 5  6  3 1  2  4 6:113 DHV71

Bertov, Daniel 34  6  3 0  3  12 5:714 DFBK

Lööv, Viktor 28  4  2 2  0  2 3:315 DSSK

Rachidi, Adam 11  3  2 1  1  0 2:216 DLHF

Munter, Victor 56  3  2 1  1  2 1:317 DTIK

Näslund, Viktor 9  6  2 1  1  0 6:118 DHV71

Pettersson, Bobbo 5  6  2 1  1  4 8:419 DLHC

Krupic, Amil 7  7  2 1  1  4 5:620 DRBK

Hägg, Robert 14  8  2 1  1  2 7:521 DMODO

Lesund, Erlend 2  3  2 0  2  0 1:322 DTIK

Kukan, Dean 39  3  2 0  2  2 3:523 DLHF

Aronsson, Victor 4  3  2 0  2  2 2:224 DAIK

Nordh, Scott 27  5  2 0  2  4 3:325 DMIF

AIK - AIK BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF

LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey RBK - Rögle BK

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK TIK - Timrå IK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Fish, Christopher 71  61  3FLHC

Lundberg, Emil 19  42  2FSSK

Åberg, Pontus 46  13  1FDIF

Fagerudd, Marcus 6  34  1DLHF

Heinerö, Nicklas 13  3  1FAIK

Marklund, Ludwig 23  3  1FSAIK

Munter, Victor 56  3  1DTIK

Karlsson, William 71  58  1FVIK

Kinisjärvi, Markus 9  5  1FVIK

Olsson, Roger 4  5  1FMIF

Vesterholm, Pathrik 21  5  1FMIF

Andersson, Calle 4  612  1DFBK

Back, Oskar 13  6  1FHV71

Bergkvist, Filip 8  6  1FHV71

Bäckman, Mattias 12  6  1DLHC

Bärgård, Jesper 15  6  1FLHC

Fröberg, Linus 33  6  1FFBK

Görtz, Max 23  6  1FFBK

Modigs, Markus 32  6  1FLHC

Netterberg, Pontus 24  6  1FHV71

Sandberg, Filip 16  6  1FHV71

Åman, Philip 11  6  1FHV71

Forslund, Rasmus 5  723  1DRBK

Krupic, Amil 7  7  1DRBK

Lindström, Anton 12  7  1FRBK

AIK - AIK BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF

LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey RBK - Rögle BK

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK TIK - Timrå IK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Gunnarsson, Jonas1  6 6  179  6  173  96,65  2 25  1,00360:51HV71

Sandberg, Tobias2  3 3  69  5  64  92,75  1 29  1,63184:14DIF

Högberg, Marcus3  6 6  163  10  153  93,87  2 1  1,64365:37LHC

Algeman, Filip4  4 4  122  7  115  94,26  1 35  1,76238:57SSK

Ullmark, Linus5  5 8  124  9  115  92,74  1 30  2,24241:34MODO

Steen, Stefan6  3 3  70  8  62  88,57  0 35  2,56187:20SAIK

Lundström, Niklas7  3 3  94  8  86  91,49  0 37  2,57186:53AIK

Lindskoug, Kevin8  7 7  214  18  196  91,59  0 30  2,58418:32RBK

Andersson, Sebastian9  3 3  99  8  91  91,92  0 1  2,66180:22TIK

Lassinantti, Joel10  3 3  106  8  98  92,45  0 34  2,67179:28LHF

Boltshauser, Luca11  5 5  162  14  148  91,36  0 1  2,69312:50FBK

Hjerpe, Henrik12  1 2  53  3  50  94,34  0 37  3,0459:14LIF

Söderqvist, Mattias13  4 5  113  12  101  89,38  0 78  3,16228:12VIK

Larsen, Christian14  5 5  165  16  149  90,30  0 31  3,16303:41MIF

Forsberg, Anton15  4 6  128  14  114  89,06  0 48  3,39247:56MODO

Dansk, Oscar16  2 2  57  7  50  87,72  0 30  3,49120:15BIF

Torstensson, Charlie17  2 2  65  10  55  84,62  0 40  5,08118:11FRÖ

Hellgren Smed, Marcus18  1 2  45  7  38  84,44  0 35  7,0060:00LIF

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 1 Scherrieble, Viktor FBK  2  1 60:00  28  2  2,00  26  92,86  0

 35 Hellström, Fredrik VIK  5  2 80:00  44  6  4,50  38  86,36  0

AIK - AIK BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF

LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey RBK - Rögle BK

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK TIK - Timrå IK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Gunnarsson, Jonas1  6 6  179  6  173  96,65  2 25  1,00360:51HV71

Hjerpe, Henrik2  1 2  53  3  50  94,34  0 37  3,0459:14LIF

Algeman, Filip3  4 4  122  7  115  94,26  1 35  1,76238:57SSK

Högberg, Marcus4  6 6  163  10  153  93,87  2 1  1,64365:37LHC

Sandberg, Tobias5  3 3  69  5  64  92,75  1 29  1,63184:14DIF

Ullmark, Linus6  5 8  124  9  115  92,74  1 30  2,24241:34MODO

Lassinantti, Joel7  3 3  106  8  98  92,45  0 34  2,67179:28LHF

Andersson, Sebastian8  3 3  99  8  91  91,92  0 1  2,66180:22TIK

Lindskoug, Kevin9  7 7  214  18  196  91,59  0 30  2,58418:32RBK

Lundström, Niklas10  3 3  94  8  86  91,49  0 37  2,57186:53AIK

Boltshauser, Luca11  5 5  162  14  148  91,36  0 1  2,69312:50FBK

Larsen, Christian12  5 5  165  16  149  90,30  0 31  3,16303:41MIF

Söderqvist, Mattias13  4 5  113  12  101  89,38  0 78  3,16228:12VIK

Forsberg, Anton14  4 6  128  14  114  89,06  0 48  3,39247:56MODO

Steen, Stefan15  3 3  70  8  62  88,57  0 35  2,56187:20SAIK

Dansk, Oscar16  2 2  57  7  50  87,72  0 30  3,49120:15BIF

Torstensson, Charlie17  2 2  65  10  55  84,62  0 40  5,08118:11FRÖ

Hellgren Smed, Marcus18  1 2  45  7  38  84,44  0 35  7,0060:00LIF

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 92,86 26 2,00 2 2860:00 1 2FBKScherrieble, Viktor 1

 0 86,36 38 4,50 6 4480:00 2 5VIKHellström, Fredrik 35

AIK - AIK BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF

LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey RBK - Rögle BK

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK TIK - Timrå IK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Martinsson, Eric 2  7  391  2  1  1  1  5,57DRBK

Hari, Janos 36  8  372  6  1  0  1  4,63FMODO

Sylvander, Daniel 23  7  353  5  1  0  1  5,00FRBK

Andersson, Philip 26  8  324  1  0  1  1  4,00FMODO

Törnkvist, Tobias 15  6  315  3  1  0  1  5,17FRBK

Dahlström, Jacob 8  4  296  2  1  0  1  7,25FSSK

Larsson, Alfred 39  5  297  2  1  0  1  5,80FMIF

Zaar, Jonathan 28  7  298  2  1  0  1  4,14DRBK

Mäkitaavola, Emil 29  3  279  1  1  0  1  9,00FLHF

Hächler, Cedric 44  5  2710  1  1  0  1  5,40DMIF

Sågström, Alexander 50  2  2511  0  1  0  1  12,50DBIF

Bamberg, Raymond 40  3  2512  0  1  0  1  8,33FLHF

Rönnbäck, Viktor 9  3  25  0  1  0  1  8,33DLHF

Nygård, Joakim 30  5  2514  0  1  0  1  5,00FFBK

Fröberg, Linus 33  6  1815  4  0  1  0  3,00FFBK

Lindholm, Elias 19  2  1616  3  0  1  0  8,00FBIF

Skogland, Kimmy 14  6  1617  8  0  0  0  2,67FFBK

Olsson, Roger 4  5  1418  2  0  1  0  2,80FMIF

Kinisjärvi, Markus 9  5  1219  1  0  1  0  2,40FVIK

Lindqvist-Hansen, Alexander 8  5  12  1  0  1  0  2,40FRBK

Pettersson, Oscar 21  5  12  1  0  1  0  2,40FVIK

Bertov, Daniel 34  6  1222  6  0  0  0  2,00DFBK

Westin, John 12  6  12  6  0  0  0  2,00FMODO

Forslund, Rasmus 5  7  1224  6  0  0  0  1,71DRBK

Widerström, Pontus 20  2  1025  0  0  1  0  5,00FFRÖ

AIK - AIK BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF

LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey RBK - Rögle BK

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK TIK - Timrå IK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Ställborn, Tobias 2  61  8 9  1LHC D

Hedberg, Edvin 50  82  7 9  2MODO F

Bärgård, Jesper 15  63  7 8  1LHC F

Martinsson, Eric 2  74  6 10  4RBK D

Bäckman, Mattias 12  65  5 7  2LHC D

Fish, Christopher 71  6  5 7  2LHC F

Näslund, Viktor 9  67  5 6  1HV71 D

Rönning, Alex 5  6  5 6  1HV71 D

Bergkvist, Filip 8  69  5 5  0HV71 F

Blomqvist, Filip 7  6  5 5  0HV71 D

Pihlqvist, Kristoffer 10  6  5 5  0HV71 F

Nyström, Erik 9  812  4 9  5MODO F

Pettersson, Bobbo 5  613  4 8  4LHC D

Hansson, Niklas 33  714  4 7  3RBK D

Engsund, Oscar 3  615  4 6  2HV71 D

Erdugan, Joakim 70  6  4 6  2LHC F

Hultström, Linus 4  6  4 6  2LHC D

Johnsson, Johan 21  6  4 6  2HV71 F

Öhman, Victor 92  6  4 6  2LHC F

Netterberg, Pontus 24  620  4 5  1HV71 F

Nielsen, Jonatan 51  6  4 5  1LHC D

Gozzi, Christoffer 20  322  4 4  0AIK F

Broberg, Joakim 40  623  4 4  0LHC F

Åman, Philip 11  6  4 4  0HV71 F

Emmerdahl, Jonas 80  525  3 6  3VIK D

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

1

AIK - AIK BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF

LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey RBK - Rögle BK

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK TIK - Timrå IK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Olsson, Roger 4  51  3MIF F

Fish, Christopher 71  62  3LHC F

Dyk, Sebastian 45  63  2HV71 F

Hultström, Linus 4  6  2LHC D

Jigmalm, Victor 41  6  2LHC F

Forslund, Rasmus 5  76  2RBK D

Wemmenborn, Axel 24  7  2RBK F

Zaar, Daniel 17  7  2RBK F

Hari, Janos 36  89  2MODO F

Åberg, Pontus 46  110  1DIF F

Höjbjerg, Mikkel 54  311  1DIF F

Lögdal, Douglas 46  3  1TIK F

Munter, Victor 56  3  1TIK D

Nyberg, Henrik 16  3  1DIF F

Porsberger, Johan 27  3  1LHF F

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Snäll, Henri 10  31  1LHF F

Erdugan, Joakim 70  62  1LHC F

Näslund, Viktor 9  6  1HV71 D

Sylvander, Daniel 23  74  1RBK F

Zaar, Daniel 17  7  1RBK F

AIK - AIK BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF

LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks MODO - MODO Hockey RBK - Rögle BK

SAIK - Skellefteå AIK SSK - Södertälje SK TIK - Timrå IK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 31:29Linköpings HC  6  9  0 34,62

2 29:32Rögle BK  7  7  1 33,33

3 32:18HV 71  6  5  0 27,78

4 29:53IF Malmö Redhawks  5  4  1 19,05

5 20:29Djurgårdens IF  3  3  0 18,75

6 18:49Timrå IK  3  2  0 18,18

7 22:38Södertälje SK  4  2  1 16,67

8 33:37VIK Västerås HK  5  3  1 15,79

9 42:50Färjestads BK  6  4  0 14,81

10 56:47MODO Hockey  8  5  1 14,71

11 28:03Luleå HF  3  2  0 11,11

12 18:38Skellefteå AIK  3  1  0 10,00

13 23:53AIK  3  1  0 8,33

14 11:03Brynäs IF  2  0  0 0,00

08:00Frölunda HC  2  0  0 0,00

10:00Leksands IF  2  0  0 0,00

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 37:12HV 71  6  1  1 95,00

2 43:32Färjestads BK  6  2  0 91,30

3 20:33Skellefteå AIK  3  1  0 90,91

4 22:04Södertälje SK  4  1  0 90,00

5 22:35Timrå IK  3  2  0 85,71

6 09:01Frölunda HC  2  1  0 83,33

7 55:42Rögle BK  7  6  2 82,86

8 29:08Linköpings HC  6  3  1 82,35

9 56:24MODO Hockey  8  6  0 82,35

10 20:08Djurgårdens IF  3  3  0 78,57

11 16:59AIK  3  3  0 76,92

12 32:49IF Malmö Redhawks  5  7  0 73,08

13 08:26Luleå HF  3  2  1 66,67

14 09:52Leksands IF  2  2  0 66,67

15 26:02VIK Västerås HK  5  6  0 66,67

16 07:32Brynäs IF  2  2  0 60,00



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Rögle BK  7  2

2 Luleå HF  3  1

3 HV 71  6  1

Linköpings HC  6  1

5 Brynäs IF  2  0

Frölunda HC  2  0

Leksands IF  2  0

8 AIK  3  0

Djurgårdens IF  3  0

Skellefteå AIK  3  0

Timrå IK  3  0

12 Södertälje SK  4  0

13 IF Malmö Redhawks  5  0

VIK Västerås HK  5  0

15 Färjestads BK  6  0

16 MODO Hockey  8  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Färjestads BK  6  0

HV 71  6  0

Linköpings HC  6  0

4 AIK  3  0

Djurgårdens IF  3  0

Luleå HF  3  0

Skellefteå AIK  3  0

Timrå IK  3  0

9 Brynäs IF  2  0

Frölunda HC  2  0

Leksands IF  2  0

12 MODO Hockey  8  1

13 Rögle BK  7  1

14 IF Malmö Redhawks  5  1

VIK Västerås HK  5  1

16 Södertälje SK  4  1

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Linköpings HC  6  9

2 Rögle BK  7  7

3 HV 71  6  5

4 MODO Hockey  8  5

5 IF Malmö Redhawks  5  4

6 Färjestads BK  6  4

7 Djurgårdens IF  3  3

8 VIK Västerås HK  5  3

9 Luleå HF  3  2

Timrå IK  3  2

11 Södertälje SK  4  2

12 AIK  3  1

Skellefteå AIK  3  1

14 Brynäs IF  2  0

Frölunda HC  2  0

Leksands IF  2  0

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 HV 71  6  1

2 Södertälje SK  4  1

3 Skellefteå AIK  3  1

4 Frölunda HC  2  1

5 Färjestads BK  6  2

6 Luleå HF  3  2

Timrå IK  3  2

8 Brynäs IF  2  2

Leksands IF  2  2

10 Linköpings HC  6  3

11 AIK  3  3

Djurgårdens IF  3  3

13 MODO Hockey  8  6

14 Rögle BK  7  6

15 VIK Västerås HK  5  6

16 IF Malmö Redhawks  5  7



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  5,67Linköpings HC  6  17  0  0  0

2  8,00HV 71  6  24  0  0  0

 8,00Leksands IF  2  8  0  0  0

4  8,67Skellefteå AIK  3  13  0  0  0

5  9,33Timrå IK  3  14  0  0  0

6  10,00Djurgårdens IF  3  15  0  0  0

7  11,00Frölunda HC  2  6  0  1  0

8  12,40VIK Västerås HK  5  21  0  2  0

9  12,67AIK  3  19  0  0  0

10  16,13MODO Hockey  8  37  1  1  2

11  16,75Södertälje SK  4  21  1  0  1

12  17,50Färjestads BK  6  35  1  1  1

13  24,00IF Malmö Redhawks  5  30  2  1  2

14  29,14Rögle BK  7  42  4  2  4

15  29,67Luleå HF  3  7  3  0  3

16  32,50Brynäs IF  2  15  1  1  1

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 878HV 71  4  3 514  2  1 220  610  6  4 734  7891

 712Linköpings HC  2  1 425  4  2 206  551  6  3 631  6052

 655VIK Västerås HK  2  1 310  3  1 285  428  5  2 595  5193

 567Södertälje SK  2  1 134  2  1 848  924  4  2 982  7454

 510Rögle BK  3  1 531  4  1 918  479  7  3 449  4925

 466MODO Hockey  6  2 801  2  749  374  8  3 550  4436

 416IF Malmö Redhawks  2  833  3  1 382  460  5  2 215  4437

 369Färjestads BK  2  739  4  2 150  537  6  2 889  4818

 348Brynäs IF  1  348  1  147  147  2  495  2479

 347AIK  2  695  1  253  253  3  948  31610

 263Timrå IK  1  263  2  596  298  3  859  28611

 252Skellefteå AIK  2  505  1  412  412  3  917  30512

 233Leksands IF  1  233  1  480  480  2  713  35613

 189Luleå HF  1  189  2  344  172  3  533  17714

 125Frölunda HC  1  125  1  645  645  2  770  38515

 97Djurgårdens IF  2  195  1  205  205  3  400  13316

In Total:  15840



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

LHF LHF: 5. Cehlarik, Peter RBK: 2. Martinsson, EricRBK 8

BIF BIF: 30. Dansk, Oscar SSK: 26. Hjärpe, BjörnSSK 11

RBK RBK: 17. Zaar, Daniel LHF: 34. Lassinantti, JoelLHF 16

RBK RBK: 30. Lindskoug, Kevin LHF: 34. Lassinantti, JoelLHF 24

MODO MODO: 30. Ullmark, Linus FBK: 1. Boltshauser, LucaFBK 30

MODO MODO: 14. Hägg, Robert FBK: 23. Görtz, MaxFBK 34

HV71 HV71: 25. Gunnarsson, Jonas RBK: 7. Krupic, AmilRBK 37

MODO MODO: 51. Westerberg, Tim LHC: 92. Öhman, VictorLHC 38

HV71 HV71: 25. Gunnarsson, Jonas LHC: 96. Falk, FredrikLHC 39


